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September 27 - 28, 2016 You
1. Presidential Debate | Watch Debate
As you may know, a presidential election debate took place on Monday between Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump. Did you watch this debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| watched the entire
debate 47% 47% 48% 37% 32% 51% 69% 50% 38% 35% 53%
| watched part of it 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 22% 14% 17% 27% 15% 21%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 10% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 20%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 11% 13% 10% 15% 17% 9% 6% 11% 14% 16% 2%
| haven't heard
anything about it 12% 12% 12% 15% 23% 9% 3% 11% 14% 23% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (483) (514) (195) (224) (391) (187) (705) (125) (106) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
| watched the entire
debate 47% 52% 45% 44% 40% 50% 68% 49% 45% 54% 42% 52%
| watched part of it 19% 26% 14% 16% 18% 18% 17% 23% 19% 20% 21% 13%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 10% 7% 10% 15% 11% 12% 6% 9% 16% 11% 8% 8%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 11% 9% 11% 15% 14% 12% 6% 6% 6% 9% 14% 14%
| haven’t heard
anything about it 12% 6% 19% 9% 17% 8% 2% 12% 14% 6% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (350) (416) (231) (453) (246) (136) (162) (209) (217) (357) (214)
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2. Presidential Debate | Winner
Which candidate did you think did the best job — or won — the debate?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 49% 45% 52% 66% 43% 45% 44% 42% 64% 68% 60%
Donald Trump 22% 24% 19% 9% 33% 21% 23% 26% 7% 17% 17%
Neither of them 22% 24% 19% 21% 17% 24% 22% 26% 12% 9% 17%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 10% 7% 17% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (864) (430) (434) (154) (176) (352) (182) (620) (101) (86) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 49% 82% 39% 17% 55% 40% 46% 49% 56% 47% 47% 46%
Donald Trump 22% 3% 25% 43% 16% 25% 31% 24% 23% 16% 26% 19%
Neither of them 22% 5% 29% 35% 22% 25% 20% 17% 15% 28% 17% 31%
Not sure 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 9% 7% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (864) (319) (336) (209) (368) (229) (129) (138) (180) (193) (306) (185)
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3. Presidential Debate | Most Americans o )
Regardless of which candidate you think did a better job in the debates, what do you think MOST AMERICANS would say?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most Americans would
say Hillary Clinton did a
better job in the debate 49% 53% 46% 59% 43% 51% 42% 43% 61% 54% 73%
Most Americans would
say Donald Trump did a
better job in the debate 16% 17% 14% 12% 20% 15% 15% 19% 3% 15% 4%
Most Americans would
say neither of them did
a good job in the
debate 24% 18% 30% 21% 20% 22% 34% 27% 23% 18% 7%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 8% 17% 11% 9% 10% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (862) (429) (433) (154) (175) (352) (181) (618) (101) (86) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Most Americans would
say Hillary Clinton did a
better job in the debate 49% 73% 41% 28% 50% 46% 49% 53% 53% 48% 46% 52%
Most Americans would
say Donald Trump did a
better job in the debate 16% 4% 16% 32% 14% 15% 24% 15% 17% 19% 16% 9%
Most Americans would
say neither of them did
a good job in the
debate 24% 18% 25% 31% 25% 28% 20% 16% 25% 21% 25% 25%
Not sure 11% 5% 18% 10% 11% 11% 6% 15% 6% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (862) (318) (335) (209) (367) (228) (129) (138) (180) (191) (306) (185)
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4. Presidential Debate | Change Opinion — Hillary Clinton
Did the debate improve or worsen your opinion of Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Improve 41% 37% 45% 50% 34% 38% 45% 34% 60% 58% 49%
Worsen 36% 39% 33% 18% 42% 42% 36% 43% 11% 26% 26%
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 32% 24% 20% 19% 23% 29% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (853) (423) (430) (152) (171) (351) (179) (612) (99) (86) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Improve 41% 74% 30% 12% 45% 34% 39% 47% 39% 45% 41% 40%
Worsen 36% 6% 46% 62% 33% 36% 43% 36% 38% 32% 35% 37%
Not sure 23% 20% 24% 26% 22% 30% 18% 18% 22% 22% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (853) (316) (330) (207) (365) (225) (129) (134) (179) (189) (303) (182)
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5. Presidential Debate | Change Opinion — Donald Trump
Did the debate improve or worsen your opinion of Hillary Clinton and Donald Trump?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Improve 29% 29% 28% 12% 33% 30% 37% 34% 8% 20% 27%
Worsen 47% 46% 49% 60% 39% 48% 42% 42% 60% 63% 55%
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 28% 28% 22% 21% 24% 32% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (846) (422) (424) (150) (170) (348) (178) (610) (97) (83) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Improve 29% 7% 31% 55% 25% 30% 45% 24% 31% 28% 28% 27%
Worsen 47% 73% 42% 20% 50% 40% 40% 58% 47% 44% 47% 53%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 25% 25% 29% 15% 19% 23% 28% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (846) (310) (330) (206) (360) (224) (128) (134) (179) (188) (301) (178)
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6. Presidential Debate | Media Coverage
Do you think media coverage of the presidential debate has been:
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Biased toward Hillary
Clinton 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 41% 47% 44% 14% 38% 56%
Biased toward Donald
Trump 15% 15% 16% 14% 19% 17% 10% 18% 12% 10% 8%
Fair to both candidates 33% 31% 34% 34% 31% 32% 33% 27% 65% 37% 18%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 17% 14% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (429) (434) (154) (175) (352) (182) (619) (101) (86) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Biased toward Hillary
Clinton 40% 18% 46% 62% 33% 43% 62% 38% 37% 44% 36% 46%
Biased toward Donald
Trump 15% 12% 15% 20% 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 10% 16% 20%
Fair to both candidates 33% 54% 26% 13% 39% 30% 20% 28% 38% 36% 32% 24%
Not sure 12% 16% 12% 6% 12% 10% 5% 19% 11% 9% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (319) (335) (209) (368) (229) (129) (137) (180) (193) (306) (184)
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7. Presidential Debate | Hillary Clinton | Prepare
Do you think Hillary Clinton did or did not prepare enough for the debate?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
She prepared enough 77% 76% 78% 77% 60% 79% 90% 7% 73% 88% 77%
She did not prepare
enough 12% 14% 10% 14% 23% 10% 2% 12% 13% 6% 12%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 8% 17% 11% 8% 11% 14% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (429) (432) (151) (176) (352) (182) (619) (100) (86) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
She prepared enough 7% 91% 76% 60% 76% 74% 86% 81% 81% 73% 75% 81%
She did not prepare
enough 12% 4% 11% 25% 14% 12% 10% 5% 13% 12% 13% 7%
Not sure 11% 5% 13% 15% 10% 13% 4% 14% 6% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (318) (334) (209) (367) (229) (129) (136) (180) (192) (305) (184)
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8. Presidential Debate | Hillary Clinton | Temperament
During the debate, do you think Hillary Clinton did or did not display a presidential temperament?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, she did 56% 53% 58% 64% 50% 55% 55% 51% 71% 60% 60%
No, she did not 31% 34% 29% 18% 37% 34% 34% 34% 15% 34% 33%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 11% 15% 14% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (429) (432) (152) (176) (352) (181) (619) (100) (86) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, she did 56% 86% 44% 30% 58% 54% 53% 55% 64% 49% 56% 54%
No, she did not 31% 8% 37% 56% 27% 35% 34% 36% 21% 35% 33% 35%
Not sure 13% 6% 18% 14% 15% 12% 12% 9% 15% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (318) (334) (209) (367) (228) (129) (137) (179) (192) (305) (185)
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9. Presidential Debate | Hillary Clinton | Untruths
During the debate, how often do you think Hillary Clinton said things that were untrue?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 24% 26% 22% 19% 29% 25% 23% 29% 8% 16% 20%
Somewhat often 22% 26% 19% 29% 22% 20% 21% 24% 10% 17% 33%
Only once or twice 28% 25% 31% 34% 26% 23% 33% 27% 34% 27% 26%
Never 12% 13% 11% 4% 11% 15% 14% 8% 26% 19% 13%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 12% 17% 10% 12% 22% 21% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (862) (429) (433) (153) (177) (350) (182) (619) (100) (86) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very often 24% 3% 31% 43% 19% 25% 32% 28% 16% 29% 23% 29%
Somewhat often 22% 10% 24% 38% 19% 29% 24% 19% 22% 14% 28% 21%
Only once or twice 28% 45% 25% 10% 28% 30% 29% 23% 34% 29% 24% 27%
Never 12% 27% 5% 0% 15% 9% 8% 12% 17% 11% 11% 9%
Not sure 14% 15% 15% 10% 18% 7% 7% 18% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (862) (317) (337) (208) (368) (228) (129) (137) (180) (193) (303) (186)
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10. Presidential Debate | Donald Trump | Prepare
Do you think Donald Trump did or did not prepare enough for the debate?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He prepared enough 27% 28% 25% 14% 31% 29% 32% 30% 21% 25% 16%
He did not prepare
enough 60% 58% 61% 73% 47% 58% 60% 58% 60% 60% 2%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 13% 22% 13% 8% 12% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (430) (431) (152) (176) (352) (181) (619) (101) (84) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He prepared enough 27% 14% 26% 46% 29% 23% 37% 20% 31% 23% 29% 22%
He did not prepare
enough 60% 75% 56% 43% 59% 60% 57% 62% 57% 62% 60% 60%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 10% 12% 17% 6% 18% 12% 15% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (861) (317) (335) (209) (366) (229) (128) (138) (180) (192) (305) (184)
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11. Presidential Debate | Donald Trump | Temperament
During the debate, do you think Donald Trump did or did not display a presidential temperament?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he did 34% 33% 35% 22% 42% 35% 37% 39% 19% 37% 21%
No, he did not 50% 53% 48% 60% 44% 51% 46% 45% 63% 55% 67%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (430) (433) (154) (176) (351) (182) (619) (101) (86) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, he did 34% 15% 35% 62% 33% 38% 39% 29% 30% 28% 39% 37%
No, he did not 50% 73% 47% 22% 53% 46% 46% 54% 52% 57% 49% 44%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 18% 16% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (318) (336) (209) (368) (229) (128) (138) (180) (193) (305) (185)
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12. Presidential Debate | Donald Trump | Untruths
During the debate, how often do you think Donald Trump said things that were untrue?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 33% 32% 34% 40% 34% 29% 31% 28% 44% 37% 48%
Somewhat often 20% 21% 20% 26% 23% 19% 16% 19% 24% 25% 21%
Only once or twice 23% 23% 22% 21% 17% 21% 32% 25% 13% 14% 28%
Never 11% 13% 8% 3% 16% 10% 14% 12% 6% 13% 2%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 11% 11% 21% 7% 16% 13% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (430) (433) (153) (176) (352) (182) (619) (100) (87) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very often 33% 57% 29% 4% 32% 27% 36% 42% 35% 35% 30% 33%
Somewhat often 20% 24% 21% 14% 20% 24% 12% 21% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Only once or twice 23% 9% 25% 38% 18% 32% 32% 12% 21% 20% 24% 24%
Never 11% 4% 8% 25% 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 6% 13% 11%
Not sure 14% 7% 17% 19% 18% 9% 8% 13% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (317) (337) (209) (368) (228) (129) (138) (180) (193) (304) (186)
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13. Presidential Debate | Policy Explanations
During the debate, which candidate do you think did a better job of explaining their policies?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 50% 47% 53% 62% 45% 47% 50% 43% 74% 66% 49%
Donald Trump 28% 29% 27% 18% 31% 26% 37% 34% 7% 20% 16%
Not sure 22% 24% 20% 20% 25% 26% 14% 22% 18% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (860) (428) (432) (152) (175) (351) (182) (619) (99) (85) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 50% 86% 40% 16% 56% 42% 49% 49% 57% 51% 51% 41%
Donald Trump 28% 4% 32% 56% 22% 36% 37% 23% 28% 24% 28% 32%
Not sure 22% 10% 28% 28% 22% 22% 13% 28% 16% 25% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (860) (317) (334) (209) (366) (229) (129) (136) (179) (193) (304) (184)
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14. Presidential Debate | Policy Agreement
During the debate, which candidate’s policies did you agree with more?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 44% 41% 46% 49% 41% 43% 43% 36% 66% 62% 50%
Donald Trump 40% 42% 39% 26% 38% 43% 49% 51% 13% 23% 14%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 24% 21% 14% 8% 13% 21% 15% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (859) (429) (430) (151) (176) (350) (182) (618) (99) (85) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 44% 84% 31% 6% 47% 37% 41% 47% 46% 47% 44% 36%
Donald Trump 40% 6% 47% 79% 36% 45% 54% 32% 41% 38% 40% 42%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 16% 16% 18% 5% 20% 13% 15% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (859) (317) (335) (207) (365) (229) (128) (137) (180) (193) (303) (183)
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15. Presidential Debate | Positive Coverage
Who do you think received more positive news coverage about their performance in this debate?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 66% 69% 62% 60% 68% 66% 67% 62% 59% 79% 85%
Donald Trump 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2%
Neither of them 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 22% 5% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (860) (430) (430) (152) (175) (351) (182) (620) (99) (84) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 66% 68% 66% 61% 63% 59% 80% 73% 65% 61% 64% 73%
Donald Trump 6% 2% 6% 14% 7% 9% 4% 2% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Neither of them 14% 11% 13% 21% 17% 17% 10% 6% 10% 17% 17% 11%
Not sure 14% 19% 15% 5% 13% 16% 7% 19% 17% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (860) (316) (336) (208) (364) (229) (129) (138) (180) (193) (303) (184)
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16. Presidential Debate | Moderator Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Lester Holt did in moderating the debate?
Asked of people who watched all or part of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 17% 20% 16% 13% 19% 25% 15% 40% 22% 10%
Somewhat approve 31% 35% 27% 35% 26% 33% 27% 30% 21% 33% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 22% 18% 23% 23% 23% 25% 13% 16% 24%
Strongly disapprove 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 17% 16% 8% 13% 5%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 19% 26% 10% 8% 14% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (430) (433) (153) (177) (352) (181) (619) (100) (87) (57)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 37% 10% 6% 17% 20% 15% 22% 20% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 31% 35% 30% 24% 30% 29% 32% 33% 34% 29% 23% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 11% 26% 33% 18% 27% 23% 25% 21% 20% 29% 16%
Strongly disapprove 14% 4% 17% 22% 16% 10% 22% 7% 13% 19% 9% 17%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 15% 18% 14% 7% 14% 13% 11% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (863) (318) (337) (208) (368) (229) (129) (137) (180) (193) (304) (186)
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17. Presidential Debate | Future Debates
Are you looking forward to future presidential election debates?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 61% 62% 57% 50% 66% 71% 60% 67% 61% 64%
No 39% 39% 38% 43% 50% 34% 29% 40% 33% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (480) (510) (192) (221) (389) (188) (704) (122) (104) (60)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 61% 7% 49% 64% 60% 67% 63% 56% 63% 53% 65% 61%
No 39% 23% 51% 36% 40% 33% 37% 44% 37% 47% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (345) (413) (232) (450) (246) (135) (159) (208) (216) (353) (213)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 27 - 28, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.105 to 6.034, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.093.

1000

+ 4.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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